
STAFF DEPT
Tim Schieber HS PRINCIPAL
Rebecca Bolling MATH
Sara Campbell PARAPROFESSIONAL
Amy Cook TECH COORDINATOR
Chris Crawford SOCIAL STUDIES
Cindy Cummings HS SECRETARY
Jim Dickey SCIENCE
Trevor Dixon SPECIAL SERVICES
Jennifer Ernat MATH
Sydney Ernat LANGUAGE ARTS
Twyla Finch CHORUS
Allison Ford LANGUAGE ARTS
Shawnie Garcia COUNSELOR
Aaron Gudde AGRICULTURE
Lisa Gundy SCIENCE
Candy Hensley LANGUAGE ARTS
Amy Kanoy SCIENCE
Eddy Kraber BUSINESS
Sara Lasher SPECIAL SERVICES
Alexander Lloyd PE
Hannah Mountz BAND
Colleen Nichols ART
Kalen Prothero LIBRARIAN
Melanie Rouse BUSINESS
Jacob Sartorius SOCIAL STUDIES
John Schieber MATH
Traci Schieber A+ & CURR.  COORDINATOR
Maggie Scott NURSE
Dorothy Silvey MSIP COORDINATOR
Renae Wattenbarger LANGUAGE ARTS, SPANISH
Vince Wiederholt PE
Lindsey Winton

EMAIL
schieber@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
bolling@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
campbell@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
cook@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
crawfordc@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
cummings@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
dickey@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
tdixon@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
ernat@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
sernat@hamitlon.k12.mo.us 
finch@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
forda@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
sjones@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
agudde@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
gundy@hamilton.k12mo.us 
hensley@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
kanoy@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
kraber@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
lasher@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
alloyd@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
hmountz@hamitlon.k12.mo.us 
nichols@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
protherok@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
rouse@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
sartorius@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
jschieber@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
schiebet@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
scott@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
silvey@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
wattenbarger@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
wiederholt@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
winton@hamilton.k12.mo.us PARAPROFESSIONAL

Skyler Zimmerman skylerzimmerman@hamilton.k12.mo.usTECHNOLOGY ED.

HIGH SCHOOL CONTACT INFORMATION



COACHES EMAIL STAFF
Basketball-Varsity Boys joiner@hamilton.k12.mo.us Justin Joiner
Basketball-Varsity Girls richmanj@hamilton.k12.mo.us Jordan Richman
Cross Country-Varsity Eric Zorn
Football-Varsity (head) obert@hamilton.k12.mo.us Caleb Obert
Golf-Varsity Boys crawfordc@hamilton.k12.mo.us Chris Crawford
Golf-Varsity Girls crawfordc@hamilton.k12.mo.us Chris Crawford
Softball-Varsity (head) dickey@hamilton.k12.mo.us Jim Dickey
Track-Varsity (head) obert@hamilton.k12.mo.us Caleb Obert
Volleyball- Varsity (head) ewald@hamilton.k12.mo.us Brad Ewald
Wrestling-Varsity (head) coachnixdorf@hamilton.k12.mo.us Dave Nixdorf

EXTRA DUTY STAFF
Academic Bowl Jake Sartorius
Athetic Director Rick Ross
Cheerleaders Renae Wattenbarger/Traci Schieber
Cheerleaders Renae Wattenbarger/Traci Schieber
Curriculum Coordinator Traci Schieber
Dance Sponsors Renae Wattenbarger/Traci Schieber
Dance Sponsors Renae Wattenbarger/Traci Schieber
Dual Credit Coordinator Chelee Phillips
FBLA Melanie Rouse
FFA Brant Burns
Music-HS Band Brandon Wehmeyer
Music-Hs Vocal Twyla Finch
NHS Traci Schieber
Student Council Renae Wattenbarger
Yearbook Melanie Rouse
9th Grade Sponsors Rebecca Bolling/Colleen Nichols
10th Grade Sponsors Jennifer Ernat/Shawnie Jones
11th Grade Sponsors C Hensley/L Gundy/S Lasher
12th Grade Sponsors

EMAIL
sartorius@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
rossr@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
wattenbarger@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
schiebet@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
schiebet@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
wattenbarger@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
schiebet@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
phillips@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
rouse@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
burns@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
wehmeyer@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
finch@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
schiebet@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
wattenbarger@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
rouse@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
bolling@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
ernat@hamilton.k12.mo.us 
hensley@hamitlon.k12.mo.us 
forda@hamilton.k12.mo.us Allison Ford/Melanie Rouse




